All bids must be accompanied with a refundable earnest money, as

``Bid Guarantee". The bid shall be considered non responsive if the
earnest money is not submitted within schedule date.

18.5.

18.4.2.   The  Bid  Guarantee  is  to  be  submitted  in  the  fomi  of irrevocable
Bank Guarantee of Rs. 38,400/-(Rupees Thirty eight thousand four
hundred only) issued by any Branch of any Indian scheduled Bank,
in favour of West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Compahy
Limited',  Vidyut  Bhavan,  Salt  Lake  City,  Kolkata.       The  Bank
Guarantee is to be submitted as per format (ANNEXURE-Il), which